() UNHCR

Ny
== The UN Refugee Agency

$896.9 million

UNHCR's financial requirements 2021 t

CONTRIBUTIONS ®| USD

United States of America
Germany

France

Japan

European Union

Italy

United Kingdom

Austria

Australia

Denmark

Canada

CERF

Espafia con ACNUR
Netherlands

Republic of Korea

Norway

Greater Kansas City Community Foundation
Kirkbi A/S

Private donors Thailand
Fast Retailing Co., Ltd. (UNIQLO)
Australia for UNHCR

TTY Management B.V
UNO-Fluechtlingshilfe
Finland

Qatar

Spain

United Kingdom for UNHCR
China

New Zealand

Ireland

USA for UNHCR

Sweden

Switzerland

Private donors Canada
Private donors Japan
Private donors Italy
Luxembourg

Country-Based Pooled Funds
Sweden for UNHCR
Giuliana Lagetto

Czechia

UNHCR Division of External Relations

64%

funded 2

<%

M Unearmarked

FUNDING UPDATE | 2021

ASIA AND THE PACIFIC

as of 31 December 2021

M Tightly earmarked
Earmarked
M Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)
B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)
Funding gap (indicative)

M Softly Earmarked M Tightly Total
earmarked earmarked

58,750,000 153,295,887 2,664,176 214,710,063
71,024,675 - 4,455,607 75,480,281
11,467,890 37,334,502 - 48,802,392
1,630,435 4,367,622 30,837,591 36,835,647
- - 36,076,747 36,076,747
- 18,302,432 7,794,796 26,097,228
- 4,745,109 9,712,618 14,457,728
11,806,375 - 1,223,990 13,030,366
2,698,742 8,806,262 1,464,954 12,969,958
4,795,396 7,657,193 459,017 12,911,607
3,537,228 6,973,801 271,401 10,782,430
- - 9,427,499 9,427,499
7,980,922 239,721 291 8,220,934
4,117,647 - 3,583,299 7,700,946
- 6,300,221 756,150 7,056,371
2,892,180 2,681,946 14,296 5,588,421
5,000,000 - - 5,000,000
4,755,866 - - 4,755,866
78,490 4,570,600 - 4,649,090
- - 4,528,248 4,528,248
4,022,558 188,406 5,000 4,215,964
- 4,000,000 - 4,000,000
2,329,184 1,452,042 - 3,781,226
- 3,584,229 - 3,584,229
- - 3,159,670 3,159,670
2,260,425 - 820,341 3,080,765
2,909,775 22,541 - 2,932,316
- - 2,800,000 2,800,000
1,049,685 1,459,854 - 2,509,539
1,189,061 1,194,743 - 2,383,804
1,851,872 15,000 425,000 2,291,872
- 2,279,271 - 2,279,271
- 2,091,486 - 2,091,486
1,867,984 - 103,988 1,971,972
- 1,392,177 - 1,392,177
1,294,163 64,869 - 1,359,032
573,394 776,583 - 1,349,978
- - 1,335,382 1,335,382
1,265,398 68,277 - 1,333,675
- - 1,210,654 1,210,654
1,164,090 - - 1,164,090

1of3



Private donors Republic of Korea
Private donors China

Private donors Philippines

UPS Corporate

Novo Nordisk Foundation

Wilson Foundation

Private donors Switzerland
Cannon-Brookes Foundation

Scott Farquhar

Jersey

Patients Helping Fund Society

The Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum Global Initiatives
Iceland

Private donors Lebanon

Israel

Facebook

Accenture

Private donors United Arab Emirates
Sheikh Thani Bin Abdullah Bin Thani Al-Thani Humanitarian Fund
Poland

Switzerland for UNHCR

Monika Selkman

Global Charity Association for Development (Tanmeia Foundation)
Private donors Singapore

Slovakia

Education Cannot Wait

Coca-Cola Foundation

Latter-day Saints Charities

Visilab Group SA

Private donors France

Private donors Netherlands

UN Covid-19 MPTF

Fondation Philanthropique Famille Sandoz
GlaxoSmithKline Services Unlimited
The Big Heart Foundation

Private donors Egypt

Private donors Brazil

Private donors Denmark

The L'OREAL Foundation

Eunhong TEX CO

Virgin Atlantic Foundation

Pepsi Lipton International Ltd

Qatar Airways

Lam Kin Chung Morning Sun Charity Fund
Private donors Indonesia

Only The Brave Foundation Onlus
UN Programme On HIV/AIDS
Private donors Saudi Arabia

Private donors Kuwait

Shih Wing Ching Foundation
Calzedonia

Slovenia

Remon L Vos

Liechtenstein

Unilever (UK)

Japan Association for UNHCR

Russian Federation

UNHCR Division of External Relations

714,299
508,445

20,460
173,225
739,098
687,356
729,395
729,395
367,043

625,313

46,659
500,000
495,697

46,055
376,506
374,955

167,961
354,191

224,469
276,057
273,224
269,542
166,476

42,741
186,111

170,409

5,000
142,687
6,397
8,779
118,906
118,064
116,550
110,375

69,467

69,509
238,883
798,100

793,399

47,083
354,108

86,379
300,000

133,219
157,894

15,609

60,734

19,786
163,791
6,333
190,879

396
35,037
27,812

103,591
33,863
100,000

107,129
108,356
631,850

695,364
670,950
471,913
200,000

308,725
400,000

372,750
372,719

30,000
322,674
321,842
300,025
288,000

43,519
214,560

265,103
31,397

188,100
182,228
167,248
151,293
137,807
136,335

87,248

84,015
120,000

890,937
855,684
818,560
805,075
793,399
739,098
734,439
729,395
729,395
721,151
695,364
670,950
625,313
604,950
500,000
500,000
495,697
488,000
400,000
376,506
374,955
372,750
372,719
355,855
354,191
322,674
321,842
300,025
288,000
283,597
276,057
275,294
273,224
269,542
265,103
217,658
206,532
192,444
190,879
188,100
182,228
170,409
167,248
151,293
142,807
142,687
136,731
128,682
120,605
120,000
118,906
118,064
116,550
110,375
103,591
103,330
100,000

20f3



Bulgaria - - 87,413 - 87,413
International Organization for Migration - - - 86,747 86,747
Kazakhstan - - 35,000 42,452 77,452
United Nations Development Programme - - - 63,670 63,670
Romania - - - 60,976 60,976
Estonia - - 59,737 - 59,737
UN Women - - - 53,693 53,693
UN Children Fund - - - 50,000 50,000
Malta - - 40,698 - 40,698
Kyrgyzstan - - - 34,784 34,784
Other private donors - 229,211 59,403 385,697 674,311
Sub-total - 222,503,951 277,883,429 131,319,882 631,707,262
Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 49,801,073 (18,290,673)  (61,697,514)  (23,203,363) (53,390,477)
Total 49,801,073 204,213,278 216,185,915 108,116,519 578,316,785

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the region. The contributions
earmarked for Asia and the Pacific shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked contributions
listed below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

M OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS | USD

Germany 29.7 million | Private donors Australia 14.6 million | United States of America 5.4 million | Spain 4.8 million |
Private donors Germany 3.8 million | Private donors Republic of Korea 2.8 million | Private donors USA 2.7 million | Norway 2.3 million

Malta | Luxembourg | Japan | Holy See | France | Austria | Private donors

M UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

Private donors Spain 83.8 million | Norway 80 million | Sweden 75.4 million | Private donors Japan 43.6 million |

Private donors Republic of Korea 42.4 million | United Kingdom 40.4 million | Netherlands 36.1 million | Denmark 34.6 million | Germany 26 million |
Japan 23.4 million | Private donors Italy 22.5 million | Private donors Sweden 21.7 million | France 20.2 million | Private donors USA 17.7 million |
Switzerland 16.4 million | Ireland 12.5 million | Belgium 11.9 million | Italy 10.7 million

Algeria | Armenia | Australia | Austria | Bulgaria | Canada | Costa Rica | Cyprus | Estonia | Finland | Holy See | Iceland | Liechtenstein | Luxembourg |
Malta | Mexico | Monaco | Montenegro | Morocco | New Zealand | Peru | Philippines | Portugal | Qatar | Republic of Korea | Russian Federation |
Saudi Arabia | Serbia | Singapore | South Africa | Spain | Thailand | Turkey | United Arab Emirates | Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:

1. The financial requirements for Asia and the Pacific are for the operations in Afghanistan, Australia Regional Office, Bangladesh, India, Indonesia, Islamic Republic of Iran, Japan,
Kyrgyzstan, Malaysia, Myanmar, Nepal, Pakistan, Philippines, Republic of Korea, Sri Lanka, Tajikistan and Thailand.

2. The percentage funded (64%) and total funding amount ($578,316,785) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of
$318,579,578 representing 36% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to Asia and the Pacific are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking to a related situation or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used in Asia and the Pacific. Where a
donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contributions is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in the
greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contributed $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org . Follow us on @UNHCRgov

MR EER, FeR RS HHEAN 4RI T :

https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportld=5 16859



http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

